Portugués:
Atencdo — Siga a sequéncia de instrugao de montagem.

Protecéo de motor em DTC e kit de componentes.

* Foto A: Remover prote¢cdo de motor de origem.

* Foto B: Aplicar o item N°11 (Refor¢o Hard Link — x1) com os itens N°1
(Parafuso — x2) e N°5 (Porca c. FA — x2). Aplicar o item N°8 (Fixacdo DTC —

x1) na parte de tras da protecéo com o item N°4 (Parafuso Especial DTC — x2).

Aplicar os itens N°6 (Mola de Friso — x1) e N°9 (Capsula de Borracha — x1) no
item N°7 (Fixacdo Inox — x1) e aplicar a meio da protecdo no lado esquerdo
com o item N°2 (Parafuso — x1) — repetir para o lado direito.

* Foto C: Montar protec¢éo iniciando pela parte de tras e ajustar fixagbes
montadas anteriormente com o quadro da moto.

* Foto D: Aplicar os itens N°3 (Parafuso — x2) e N°10 (Casquilho DTC — x2) na
parte da frente da protegéo.

* Fotos E e F: Apertar todos os parafusos.

Francais:

Attention - Suivez la séquence d'instructions d'assemblage.

Protection de Moteur en DTC et kit de composants.

* Photo A: Supprimer la protection de origine.

* Photo B: Appliquer l'item N°11 (Renfort Hard Link — x1) avec les items N°1
(Vis — x2) et N°5 (Ecrou de Bride Hexagonale — x2). Appliquer I'item N°8
(Fixation DTC — x1) sur la partie arriére de la protection avec I'item N°4 (Vis
Spécial DTC). Appliquer les items N°6 (Clip Inox — x1) et N°9 (Capsule
Caoutchouc — x1) sur I'item N°7 (Fixation Inox — x1) et apliquer sur la partie
médiane sur le cdté gauche de la protection avec I'item N°2 (Vis — x1) - répéter
sur le c6té droit.

* Photo C: Monter la protection premiére partie arriére et ajustez les fixations
précédemment montées avec le cadre de la moto.

* Photo D: Appliquer les items N°3 (Vis — x2) et N°10 (Douille DTC — x2) sur la
partie avant de la protection.

* Photos E et F: Serrer toutes les vis.
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ASSEMBLY SEQUENCE / INSTRUCAO DE MONTAGEM

11 Reforgo Hard Link / Reinforcement Hard Link N26 1
10 |Casquilho DTC / DTC Bushing ?20x@9%x13mm 2
9 Capsula de Borracha / Rubber Cap . 2
8 Fixacdo DTC / DTC Clamp N°114 1
7 Fixag3o Inox / Inox Clamp Ne1 2
6 Mola de Friso / Clip Inox M6 2
5 Porca c. FA / Nut With Washer False M6 - DIN 6923 2
4 Parafuso Especial DTC / Special Screw for DTC 7x25 2
3 Paraf. Cabeca Redonda Sext. Int. c. FA / Round Head Screw With Washer False |M6x30 - 1SO 7380 2
2 Paraf. Cabeca Redonda Sext. Int. c. FA / Round Head Screw With Washer False |M6x25 - 1SO 7380 2
1 Paraf. Cabega Redonda Sext. Int. c. FA / Round Head Screw With Washer False |M6x12 - 1SO 7380 2
ITEM N2:|COMPONENTE (COMPONENT): DESCRICAO (DESCRIPTION): |QUANT.:
ACESSORIOS (ACESSORIES)

Attention — Follow the assembly instruction sequence.

DTC EC Engine Guard and kit of components.

* Photo A: Remove origine engine protection.

* Photo B: Apply item N°11 (Reinforcement Hard Link — x1) with items N°1 (Screw — x2)
and N°5 (Hexagon Flange Nut — x2). Apply item N°8 (DTC Clamp — x1) on the rear part of
the protection with item N°4 (Special Screw for DTC — x2). Apply items N°6 (Clip Inox —
x1) and N°9 (Rubber Cap — x1) on item N°7 (Inox Clamp — x1) and apply in the mid part
on the left side of the protection with item N°2 (Screw — x1) — repeat to the right side.

* Photo C: Mount protection first rear part and adjust previously mounted clamps with the
motorcycle frame.

* Photo D: Apply items N°3 (Screw — x2) and N°10 (DTC Bushing — x2) on the front part of
the protection.

* Photos E and F: Tight all screws.
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